Livingston | Oban | Stirling | Aberdeen | Braehead

We\come to
SCOTTISH EXPRESS

by Fishers Tours

INVEI__'\;NESS
FORT WILLIAM ABERDEEN
oA PITLOCHRY

SCOTTISH EXPRESS enmnoe

 STIRLING

BUS TIMETABLE 2022 i

AYR
(]

... AND POINTS
IN-BETWEEN

TO RESERVE A SEAT ON ANY OF THE SERVICES TELEPHONE THE NUMBER BELOW
NO BOOKING FEE CHARGED

MID CRAIGIE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, MID CRAIGIE ROAD, DUNDEE DD4 7RH

01382 227 290

AND SELECT OPTION 1

enquiries@fisherstours.co.uk | www.fisherstours.co.uk




TO RESERVE A SEAT ON ANY OF THE SERVICES

TELEPHONE 01382 227290 AND SELECT OPTION 1

Welcome to

“The Obvious Choice For People Going Places”

Picking up in Dundee, Angus, Fife and Perthshire for
destinations throughout Scotland. Whether shopping or
sightseeing there's something for everyone.

Anyone who carries an eligible National Entitlement Card
(older person or disabled) are able to use their concession
pass on all our services in this timetable.

In addition, younger people who carry
their National Entitlement card which
allows free bus travel in Scotland, are
also able to use their pass on all our
services in this timetable.

And if you are not of the age of being able to have a
concession pass, then we have single and day return fares
available to pay to the driver on the day.

Remember, that booking a seat on our services is
recommended, but not compulsory.

To reserve a seat on any of the services, please call 01382
227290 and select option 1. No booking fee is charged.

We look forward to welcoming you aboard.

Best Wishes
Fishers Tours Team

Starting From....

. Arbroath pg 4-5 . Dundee via Fife pg 8-9
. Brechin pg 6 . Fife pg 10

. Forfar pg 7 . Dundee via Perth pg 11
. Kirriemuir pg 7

The majority of these services pick up in Dundee.

IMPORTANT
INFORMATION

LIMITED STOP SERVICES

All Scottish Express Services are LIMITED
STOP and only stop at the bus stops
listed on the Timetables.

Please do not ask our drivers to stop at
any other points in-between.

HELP OUR BUSES TO RUN ON TIME
Please have your fare or bus pass out of
your purse or wallet ready to hand to the
driver before you board the bus.

AND FINALLY...

It must be emphasised that these
services are NOT COACH TOURS but
normal fare stage bus services.

Passengers can be picked up or set
down at any of the stops listed on the
timetable.

You do not need to complete the whole
journey to the end destination unless
you want to.

Just pay the appropriate fare or hand
the driver your Scottish Bus Pass to
travel for free!

Booking is recommended but not compulsory.

To reserve a seat on any of the
service telephone the number below.
No booking fee charged.

01382 227 290



What's for 2022

We have made some changes to our services for 2022.

A new service 275 operating between Glenrothes, Cupar, Dundee, Forfar,
Kirriemuir, Brechin, Stonehaven and Aberdeen.

A new service 276 operating between Dundee, Perth, Dunblane, Stirling,
Silverburn Shopping Centre and Ayr.

A new service 277 operating between Arbroath, Carnoustie, Monifieth,
Broughty Ferry, Dundee, Perth, Dunblane, Stirling and Callander.

Services to Livingston are amended after the Forth Road Bridge to serve
Kirkliston in both directions. A stop is added at Kirkliston Station Road at
Library. This removes the bottlenecks of the Newbridge roundabout and the
Queensferry Crossing approach {services 231, 236, 258, 262)

A stop is added at Carnoustie Carlogie Road at Spencer Crescent footpath
(services 222, 226, 228, 236, 252)

A stop is added at Barry Downs Holiday Park
(services 222, 226, 228, 236, 252)

A stop is added at Ferry Road at Grange Road

{services 222, 226, 228, 236, 252)

A stop is added at Dalhousie Road at Guthrie Terrace (Esso Garage)
(services 222, 226, 228, 236, 252)

A stop is added at A90 Dundee Forfar Road JET Garage
(services 231, 248, 253)

A stop is added at A85 Dalmally Hotel (services 222, 248, 266)
A stop is added at A85 Connel at A828 junction (services 222, 248, 266)

A stop is added at Glenrothes Woodside Way at Woodside Inn
(services 231, 236, 266)

stop is added at A91 Clayton Caravan Park (services 257, 260, 262, 263)
stop is added at A914 Kettlebridge Mid Street (services 257, 260, 262, 263)
stop is added at Dennyloanhead Crown Inn (services 252, 253, 260, 263)
stop is added at A907 Alloa Road near BP Garage (services 257, 266)
stop is added at A84 Doune at Fir Road (services 257, 266)

A stop is added at A84 Stratheyre at Ben Sheean Hotel (service 266)

The existing stop at Forfar Old Guide Dog Centre is replaced by the one at
Westfield Loan, to space our bus stops on this stretch out a bit.

The existing stop at Glenrothes Newark Road North is replaced by one at
Glenrothes Woodside Way at Woodside Inn (services 257, 260, 262, 263)

The stop at Lochearnhead Watersports Centre on services 222 and 248 is amended
to Lochearnhead Cameron Court. This stop therefore matches service 266.

The stop at Crianlarich Ben More Restaurant is replaced by one at Crianlarich Police
Station (services 222, 248, 266)

The stop at Tyndrum Green Wellie is replaced by one at Tyndrum Public Toilets.

Services 257 and 266 no longer serve Comrie (Fife). They are now routed instead via
Cairneyhill and Kincardine.

Minor timetable adjustments to most services.

Service 262 on a Tuesday and Friday morning now runs 30 minutes later on the way
to Livingston.

Services 267 (Cupar to Inverness), 273 (Forfar to Galashiels) and 274 (Arbroath to
Galashiels) have been discontinued for 2022.

Any services that operate beyond Dundee to Arbroath, Forfar or Glenrothes on their
return journeys now serve these points on request only to the drivers at the time of
boarding.




Starting From ARBROATH

SERVICE 236 ARBROATH to LIVINGSTON SERVICE 252 ARBROATH to LARGS
RUNS - MONDAY - FORTNIGHTLY RUNS — MONDAY - FORTNIGHTLY
DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN
ARBROATH BUS STATION STANCE 7 08:07  17:41R ARBROATH BUS STATION STANCE 7 08:00  19:28R
ELLIOT BRIDGE BUS STOP 08:12  17:36R ELLIOT BRIDGE BUS STOP 08:05  19:23R
CARNOUSTIE CARLOGIE ROAD AT SPENCER CRESCENT FOOTPATH 08:21  17:28R CARNOUSTIE CARLOGIE ROAD AT SPENCER CRESCENT FOOTPATH 08:14  19:15R
CARNOUSHE RIGH STREET AT COSTA COFFEE 08:23  17:26R CARNGUSTIE HIGH STREET AT COSTA COFFEE 08:16  19:13R
CARNOUSTIE BARRY ROAD HEALTH CENTRE 08:26  17:23R CARNOUSTIE BARRY ROAD HEALTH CENTRE 08:19  19:10R
BARRY DOWNS HOLIDAY PARK 08:30  17:19R BARRY DOWNS HOLIDAY PARK 08:23  19:.07R
MONIFIETH HIGH STREETTESCO 08:34  17:15R MONIFIETH HIGH STREETTESCO 08:27  19:03R
FERRY ROAD AT GRANGE ROAD 08:36 1713 FERRY ROAD AT GRANGE ROAD 08:29  19:01R
DALHOUSIE ROAD AT GUTHRIE TERRACE (ESSO GARAGE) 08:38  17:11R DALHOUSIE ROAD AT GUTHRIE TERRACE (ESSO GARAGE) 08:31  18:59R
BROUGHTY FERRY POST OFFICE BAR 08:44 — BROUGHTY FERRY POST OFFICE BAR 08:37 A
BROUGHTY FERRY LIBRARY - 17:07R BROUGHTY FERRY LIBRARY - 18:56R
CRAIGIE AVENUE SHOPS 08:51  17:00R CRAIGIE AVENUE SHOPS 08:44  18:51R
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE (ARRIVE) 09:04 . DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE (ARRIVE) 08:57
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE (DEPART) 09:07 — DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE (DEPART) 09:00 =
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE 3 (DEPART) - 16:50 DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE 3 (DEPART) - 18:43
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE 3 (ARRIVE) — 16:47 DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE 3 (ARRIVE) - 18:40
A92 KILMANY ROAD END 09:20 16:35 A90 INCHTURE ATROAD END 09:15 .
A92 LETHAM ROAD END 09:29 16:25 B953 ABERNYTE LINK ROAD — 18:25
A92 FREUCHIE ROAD END 09:36 16:18 A90 HORN MILK BAR 09:19 18:21
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE 16 {ARRIVE) 09:44 — PERTH DUNDEE ROAD AT MANSE ROAD 09:31 18:09
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE 16 (DEPART) 09:49 16:10 PERTH CANAL STREET STOP “Z0" AT CEMETERY (ARRIVE) 09:34 B
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE 16 (ARRIVE) — 16:05 PERTH CANAL STREET STOP “Z0" AT CEMETERY (DEPART) 09:37 2=
GLENROTHES WOODSIDE WAY AT WOODSIDE INN 09:53 16:01 PERTH SOUTH STREET STOP “L" AT POST OFFICE { DEPART) - 18:06
B981 CHAPEL LEVELADJ. CHAPEL ROUNDABOUT ON SAINSBURY'SSIDE  10:04 15:50 PERTH SOUTH STREET STOP “L" AT POST OFFICE {ARRIVE) - 18:03
KINGDOM SERVICES BUS STOP ON A92 10:15 15:39 PERTH GLASGOW ROAD AT CHERRYBANK NECESSITY BRAE 09:45 17:57
FORTH ROAD BRIDGE SOUTH ACCESS BUS STOP 10:25 15:29 A9 GLENEAGLES STATION ROAD END 10:00 17:41
KIRKLISTON STATION ROAD AT LIBRARY 10:33 15:21 A9 BALHALDIE AT FILLING STATION 10:08 17:33
NEWBRIDGE PENIAL PLACE ROAD END 10:39 15:15 DUNBLANE PERTH ROAD POLICE STATION 10:16 17:25
LIVINGSTON MCARTHUR GLEN COACH PARK 10:54 15:00 DENNY GLASGOW ROAD BROAD STREET BUS STOP (OLD BANK OF SCOTLAND)  10:36 17:07
DENNYLOANHEAD CROWN NN 10:40 17:00
LIMITED STOP SERVICE A803 HAGGS CHURCH 1043 1657
R - CONTINUES ON REQUESTTOQ ANY POINT MARKED WITH AN “R* ON RETURN JOURNEY BETWEEN DUNDEE MUIRHEAD CROWWOOD HOTEL 11:00 16:40
AND ARBROATH. GLASGova BRAEHg;C\D SHOPPIN(CS CENTRE STANCE 1 11:20 16:15
A760 LOCHWINNOCH ATTRAFFIC LIGHTS 11:43 15:52
ggg.ALTERNATE SERVICES BETWEEN DUNDEE, GLENROTHES AND LIVINGSTON PLEASE SEE SERVICES 231 AND KILBIRNIE COCHRANE STREET AT GLASGOW STREET 11°57 1545
LARGS MAIN STREET ATTSB BANK 12:06 15:30
W(I)?G%EI&‘IIIB?EEI&)&ERNYOT OPERATE IN THE PERIOD FROM THE THIRD FRIDAY IN DECEMBER AND THE SECOND LIMITED STOP SERVICE
R - CONTINUES ON REQUESTTO ANY POINT MARKED WITH AN "R ON RETURN JOURNEY BETWEEN DUNDEE

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 236 AND ARBROATH.
17/01 31/01 14/02 28/02 14/03 28/03 11/04 25/04 09/05 23/05 06/06

20/06 04/07 18/07 01/08 15/08 29/08 12/09 26/09 10/10 24710 07/11 FOR ALTERNATE SERVICE BETWEEN DUNDEE, PERTH AND LARGS PLEASE SEE SERVICE 253,

21110512 THIS SERVICE DOES NOT OPERATE IN THE PERIOD FROM THE FIRST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER TO THE SECOND
LAST MONDAY IN MARCH.

SERVICE 226 ARBROATH to FORT WILLIAM
RUNS - TUESDAY - FORTNIGHTLY

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 252

21/03 04/04 18/04 02/05 16/05 30/05 13/06 27/06 11/07

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN 25/07 08/08 22/08 05/09 19/09 03/10 17/10 31/10
ARBROATH BUS STATION STANCE 7 08:00 19:27R
ELLIOT BRIDGE BUS STOP 08:05 19:22R
CARNOUSTIE CARLOGIE ROAD AT SPENCER CRESCENT FOOTPATH 08:14 19:14R
CARNOUSTIE HIGH STREET AT COSTA COFFEE 08:16 19:12R
CARNOUSTIE BARRY ROAD HEALTH CENTRE 08:19 19.09R
BARRY DOWNS HOLIDAY PARK 08:23 19:06R
MONIFIETH HIGH STREETTESCO 08:27 19:02R
FERRY ROAD AT GRANGE ROAD 08:29 19.00R
DALHOUSIE ROAD AT GUTHRIE TERRACE (ESSO GARAGE) 08:31 18:58R
BROUGHTY FERRY POST OFFICE BAR 08:37
BROUGHTY FERRY LIBRARY - 18 558
CRAIGIE AVENUE SHOPS 08:44 18:50R
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE {ARRIVE) 08:57 o
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE (DEPART) 09:00
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE 3 (DEPART) - 18:42
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE 3 (ARRIVE) - 1839
A90 INCHTURE ATROAD END 09:15 -
B953 ABERNYTE LINK ROAD — 18:24
A90 HORN MILK BAR 09:19 18:20
PERTH DUNDEE ROAD AT MANSE ROAD 09:31 18:08
PERTH CANAL STREET STOP "20" AT CEMETERY {ARRIVE) 09:34 -
PERTH CANAL STREET STOP “ZO" AT CEMETERY (DEPART) 09:37 s
PERTH SOUTH STREET STOP "L" AT POST OFFICE (DEPART) — 18:05
PERTH SOUTH STREET STOP "L” AT POST OFFICE {ARRIVE) = 18:02
PERTH DUNKELD ROAD ASDA 09:43 17:56
BIRNAM HOTEL 10:05 17:34
A9 BALLINLUIG BUS STOP 10:16 17:23
PITLOCHRY FISHERS HOTEL 10:25 17:15
A9 CALVINE ROAD END LAY-BY NO. 56 (NORTHBOUNDY/S7 (SOUTHBOUND) 1039 16:59
A9 DALNASPIDAL LODGE ROAD END 1051 16:47
ABBY DALWHINNIE LAY BY AT FILLING STATION 10:59 16:38
A889 DRUMGASK LODGE 11:10 16:27
A86 LAGGAN DAM VIEW POINT 11:36 1601
AB2 SPEAN BRIDGE ATSPEAN CRESCENT 11:50 15:47
FORTWILLIAM BUS STATION STANCE 8 12:07 15:30
LIMITED STOP SERVICE

R - CONTINUES ON REQUESTTO ANY POINT MARKED WITH AN “R* ON RETURN JOURNEY BETWEEN DUNDEE
AND ARBROATH.

THIS SERVICE DOES NOT OPERATE [N THE PERIOD FROM THE FIRST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER TO THE SECOND
LAST MONDAY IN MARCH.

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 226

22/03 05/04 19/04 03/05 17/05 31/05 14/06 28/06 12/07 26/07 09/08
23/08 06/09 20/09 04/10 18/10 01/11




Starting From ARBROATH

SERVICE 277 ARBROATH to CALLANDER
RUNS - FRIDAY - FORTNIGHTLY

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

ARBROATH BUS STATION STANCE 7 09:00 18:05R
ELLIOT BRIDGE BUS STOP 09:05 18:00R
CARNOUSTIE CARLOGIE ROAD AT SPENCER CRESCENT FOOTPATH 09:14 17:51R
CARNOUSTIE HIGH STREET AT COSTA COFFEE 09:16 17:49R
CARNOQUSTIE BARRY ROAD HEALTH CENTRE 09:19 17:46R
BARRY DOWNS HOLIDAY PARK 09:23 17:42R
MONIFIETH HIGH STREETTESCO 09:27 17:38R
FERRY ROAD AT GRANGE ROAD 09:29 17:36R
DALHOUSIE ROAD AT GUTHRIE TERRACE (ESSO GARAGE) 09:31 17:34R
BROUGHTY FERRY POST OFFICE BAR 09:37 —
BROUGHTY FERRY LIBRARY - 17:28R
CRAIGIE AVENUE SHOPS 09:44 17:21R
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE (ARRIVE) 09:57 —
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE (DEPART) 10:00 —
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE 3 (DEPART) - 17:43
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE 3 (ARRIVE) e 17:10
A90 INCHTURE AT ROAD END 10:15 -
B953 ABERNYTE LINK ROAD -~ 16:51
A90 HORN MILK BAR 10:19 16:47
PERTH DUNDEE ROAD AT MANSE ROAD 10:31 16:35
PERTH CANAL STREET STOP "Z0" AT CEMETERY (ARRIVE) 10:34 -
PERTH CANAL STREET STOP "Z0" AT CEMETERY (DEPART) 10:37 -
PERTH SOUTH STREET STOP “L" AT POST OFFICE (DEPART) - 16:32
PERTH SOUTH STREET STOP “L" AT POST OFFICE (ARRIVE) - 16:29
PERTH GLASGOW ROAD AT CHERRYBANK NECESSITY BRAE 10:45 16:21
A9 GLENEAGLES STATION ROAD END 11:00 16:06
A9 BALHALDIE AT FILLING STATION 11:08 15:58
DUNBLANE PERTH ROAD POLICE STATION 11:16 15:50
STIRLING BUS STATION STANCE 4 (ARRIVE) 11:30 o
STIRLING BUS STATION STANCE 4 (DEPART) 11:35 1535
STIRLING BUS STATION STANCE 4 (ARRIVE) — 15:31
A84 BLAIR DRUMMOND SAFARI PARK ROAD END 11:48 15:18
A84 DOUNE AT FIR ROAD 11:54 15:12
CALLANDER STATION ROAD COACH PARK 12:06 15:00

LIMITED STOP SERVICE

THE STANCE AT STIRLING BUS STATION HAS BEEN STANCE 4 ATTHE REQUEST OF STIRLING COUNCIL SINCE THE
ONSET OF COVID-19, DUE TO THE CLOSURE OF STANCE 12. DURING THE CURRENCY OF THIS TIMETABLE, THE
STANCE MAY REVERT BACK TO BEING STANCE 12.

R - CONTINUES ON REQUESTTO ANY POINT MARKED WITH AN "R ON RETURN JOURNEY BETWEEN DUNDEE
AND ARBROATH.

FOR AN ALTERNATE SERVICE BETWEEN DUNDEE, STIRLING AND CALLANDER VIA FIFE, PLEASE SEE SERVICE 257

THIS SERVICE DOES NOT OPERATE IN THE PERIOD FROM THE FIRST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER TO THE LAST
MONDAY [N MARCH.
OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 277

01/04 15/04 29/04 13/05 27/05 10/06 24/06 08/07 22/07 05/08 19/08
02/09 16/09 30/09 14/10 28/10

Callender

Seafront Oban Scotland

SERVICE 222 ARBROATH to OBAN
RUNS - WEDNESDAY - FORTNIGHTLY

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

ARBROATH BUS STATION STANCE 7 08:00 19:24R
ELLIOT BRIDGE BUS STOP 08:05 19:19R
CARNOUSTIE CARLOGIE ROAD AT SPENCER CRESCENT FOOTPATH 08:14 19:11R
CARNOUSTIE HIGH STREET AT COSTA COFFEE 08:16 19:09R
CARNOUSTIE BARRY ROAD HEALTH CENTRE 08:19 19:06R
BARRY DOWNS HOLIDAY PARK 08:23 19:03R
MONIFIETH HIGH STREETTESCO 08:27 18:59R
FERRY ROAD AT GRANGE ROAD 08:29 18:57R
DALHOUSIE ROAD AT GUTHRIE TERRACE (ESSO GARAGE) 08:31 18:55R
BROUGHTY FERRY POST OFFICE BAR 08:37 —
BROUGHTY FERRY LIBRARY e 18:52R
CRAIGIE AVENUE SHOPS 08:44 18:47R
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE (ARRIVE) 08:57 -
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE ( DEPART) 09:00 =
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE 3 (DEPART) 18:40
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE 3 (ARRIVE) — 18:38
A%0 INCHTURE AT ROAD END 09:15
B953 ABERNYTE LINK ROAD - 18:23
A90 HORN MILK BAR 09:19 18:19
PERTH DUNDEE ROAD AT MANSE ROAD 09:31 18.07
PERTH CANAL STREET STOP "20" AT CEMETERY (ARRIVE) 09:34
PERTH CANAL STREET STOP “Z0" AT CEMETERY (DEPART) 09:37
PERTH SOUTH STREET STOP “L" AT POST OFFICE (DEPART) — 18:04
PERTH SOUTH STREET STOP “L" AT POST OFFICE (ARRIVE) - 18:01
PERTH CRIEFF ROAD TESCO 09:47 17:51
A85 METHVEN MAIN STREET METHVEN ARMS 09:55 17:43
ABS FOWLIS WESTER ROAD END 10:03 17:35
ABS5 CRIEFF HIGH STREET RS MCCOLL 10:12 o]
A85 CRIEFF HIGH STREET AT HILL STREET - 17:26
AB5 COMRIE DRUMMOND STREETWHITE CHURCH 10:24
AB5 COMRIE DUNDAS STREET AT STONEFIELD - 17:14
ABS ST. FILLANS ARRANS HOTEL 10:32 17:06
A85 LOCHEARNHEAD CAMERON COURT 10:43 16:54
A85 LIXTOLL GARAGE 10:51 16:47
A85 CRIANLARICH POLICE STATION 11:05 16:33
A85 TYNDRUM AT PUBLIC TOILETS 11:13 16:25
A85 DALMALLY HOTEL 11:28 16:10
A85 LOCH AWE AT SHOP 11:33 16:05
A85 CRUACHAN POWER STATION 11:38 16:00
ABS5 TAYNUILT INN 11:47 15:51
A85 CONNEL ATA828 JUNCTION 11:57 15:40
OBAN STATION ROAD STANCE 3 12:09 15:30
LIMITED STOP SERVICE

R - CONTINUES ON REQUEST TO ANY POINT MARKED WITH AN “R" ON RETURN JOURNEY BETWEEN DUNDEE
AND ARBROATH.

FOR ALTERNATE SERVICE BETWEEN DUNDEE AND OBAN, PLEASE SEE SERVICE 248

THIS SERVICE DOES NOT OPERATE IN THE PERIOD FROM THE FIRST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER TO THE LAST
MONDAY IN MARCH.

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 222

30/03 13/04 27/04 11/05 25/05 08/06 22/06 06/07 20/07 03/08 17/08
31/08 14/09 28/09 12/10 26/10

5




Starting From ARBROATH

SERVICE 228 ARBROATH to INVERNESS
RUNS - THURSDAY - FORTNIGHTLY

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

ARBROATH BUS STATION STANCE 7 08:00  19:32R

ELLIOT BRIDGE BUS STOP 08:05  19:27R

CARNOUSTIE CARLOGIE ROAD AT SPENCER CRESCENT FOOTPATH 08:14  19:20R

CARNOUSTIE HIGH STREET AT COSTA COFFEE 08:16  19:18R

CARNOUSTIE BARRY ROAD HEALTH CENTRE 08:19  19:15R

BARRY DOWNS HOLIDAY PARK 08:23  19:12R

MONIFIETH HIGH STREETTESCO 08:27  19:09R

FERRY ROAD AT GRANGE ROAD 08:29  19:07R

DALHOUSIE ROAD AT GUTHRIE TERRACE (ESSO GARAGE) 08:31  19:05R

BROUGHTY FERRY POST OFFICE BAR 08:37

BROUGHTY FERRY LIBRARY — 19:03R

CRAIGIE AVENUE SHOPS 08:44  18:58R

DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE (ARRIVE) 08:57 -

DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE (DEPART) 09:00 -

DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE 3 (DEPART) - 18:51

DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE 3 (ARRIVE) — 18:48

A90 INCHTURE AT ROAD END 09:15 -

B953 ABERNYTE LINK ROAD — 18:33

A90 HORN MILK BAR 09:19 18:29

PERTH DUNDEE ROAD AT MANSE ROAD 09:31 18:17

PERTH CANAL STREET STOP “Z0" AT CEMETERY (ARRIVE) 09:34 i

PERTH CANAL STREET STOP “Z0* AT CEMETERY (DEPART) 09:37 -

PERTH SOUTH STREET STOP “L” AT POST OFFICE (DEPART) - 18:14

PERTH SOUTH STREET STOP “L” AT POST OFFICE (ARRIVE) - 18:11

PERTH DUNKELD ROAD ASDA 09:43 18:05

BIRNAM HOTEL 10:05 17:43

A9 BALLINLUIG BUS STOP 10:16 17:33

PITLOCHRY FISHERS HOTEL 10:25 17:25

A9 CALVINE ROAD END LAY-BY NO. 56 (NORTHBOUND)/57 (SOUTHBOUND) 10:39 17:10

A9 DALNASPIDAL LODGE ROAD END 1051 16:59

A9 DALWHINNIE ROAD END 10:58 16:52

NEWTONMORE MAIN STREET AT CO-OP 11:15

NEWTONMORE MAIN STREET OPPOSITE BALAVIL HOTEL 16:35

KINGUSSIE NEWTONMORE ROAD AT DUKE OF GORDON HOTEL 11:20 16:30

A&:Emggg gTA;I\%%?\‘ORM HOTEL 11:38 i o

: BT S From BRECHIN

A9 TOMATIN ROAD END 11:57 15:52 t a I‘t | n g I‘O

A9 DAVIOT ROAD END 12:06 15:40

INVERNESS MILLBURN ROAD MORRISONS 12:16 15:30 SERVICE 3 TIBRECHINIVINGSTON

e lici SERVICE . RUNS ~ MONDAY ~ FORTNIGHTLY

HS(R%I&%JA%SHON REQUESTTO ANY POINT MARKED WITH AN “R" ON RETURN JOURNEY BETWEEN DUNDEE DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN
BRECHIN SOUTH ESK STREET OPPOSITE MACKIE MOTORS 08:03  17:47R

THIS SERVICE DOES NOT OPERATE IN THE PERIOD FROM THE FIRST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER TO THE SECOND A90 FINAVON OPPOSITE HOTEL 08:14 -

LASTMONDAY IN MARCH. Ago FINAVé)N AT S?OTEL - — 17:38R
FORFAR NORTH STREET AT ROBERT STREET 08:23  17:28R

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 228 FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET OPP ST JOHNS CHURCH (ARRIVE) 08:26

24/03 07/04 21/04 05/05 19/05 02/06 16/06 30/06 14/07 28/07 11/08 FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET OPP ST JOHNS CHURCH (DEPART) 08:29

25/08 08/09 22/09 06/10 20/10 03/11 FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET AT ROYAL BANK (DEPART) 17:26R
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET AT ROYAL BANK (ARRIVE) 17:24R
FORFAR DUNDEE ROAD LENTLANDS ROAD 08:32  17:20R
FORFAR DUNDEE ROAD AT WESTFIELD LOAN 08:34  17:18R
A90 INVERALDIE 08:45  17.09R
A90 DUNDEE FORFAR ROAD JET GARAGE 08:48  17:06R
A90 DUNDEE FORFAR ROAD SHELL GARAGE 08:50  17:04R
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE (ARRIVE) 09:04
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE (DEPART) 09:07 —
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE 3 {DEPART) — 16:50
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE 3 (ARRIVE) 16:47
A92 KILMANY ROAD END 09:20 16:35
A92 LETHAM ROAD END 09:29 16:25
A92 FREUCHIE ROAD END 09:36 16:18
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE 16 (ARRIVE) 09:44
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE 16 (DEPART) 09:49 16:10
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE 16 (ARRIVE) 16:05
GLENROTHES WOODSIDE WAY AT WOODSIDE INN 09:53 16:01
8981 CHAPEL LEVELADJ. CHAPEL ROUNDABOUT ON SAINSBURY'S SIDE  10:04 15:50
KINGDOM SERVICES BUS STOP ON A92 10:15 15:39
FORTH ROAD BRIDGE SOUTH ACCESS BUS STOP 10:25 15:29
KIRKLISTON STATION ROAD AT LIBRARY 10:33 15:21
NEWBRIDGE PENIAL PLACE ROAD END 10:39 15:15
LIVINGSTON MCARTHUR GLEN COACH PARK 10:54 15:00
LIMITED STOP SERVICE

R - CONTINUES ON REQUESTTO ANY POINT MARKED WITH AN “R* ON RETURN JOURNEY BETWEEN DUNDEE
AND BRECHIN.

FOR ALTERNATE SERVICES BETWEEN DUNDEE, GLENROTHES AND LIVINGSTON PLEASE SEE SERVICES 236 AND
262.

THIS SERVICE DOES NOT OPERATE IN THE PERIOD FROM THE THIRD FRIDAY IN DECEMBER AND THE SECOND
MONDAY IN JANUARY.

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 231
10/01 24/01 07/02 21/02 07/03 21/03 04/04 18/04 02/05 16/05 30/0S

13/06 27/06 11/07 25/07 08/08 22/08 05/09 19/09 063/10 17/10 31/10
14/11 28/11 12/12

Inverness Bridge, Scotland




Starting From FORFAR

SERVICE 248 FORFAR to OBAN SERVICE 253 FORFAR to LARGS

RUNS - WEDNESDAY — FORTNIGHTLY RUNS - MONDAY - FORTNIGHTLY

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN  DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET OPP ST JOHNS CHURCH 08:22 - FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET OPP ST JOHNS CHURCH 08:22 —
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET AT ROYAL BANK : 19:07R FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET AT ROYAL BANK - 19:11R
FORFAR DUNDEE ROAD LENTLANDS ROAD 0825  19.04R FORFAR DUNDEE ROAD LENTLANDS ROAD 08:25  19:.08R
FORFAR DUNDEE ROAD AT WESTFIELD LOAN 08:27  19.02R FORFAR DUNDEE ROAD AT WESTFIELD LOAN 08:27  19:06R
A90 INVERALDIE 08:38  18:52R A90 INVERALDIE 08:38  18:56R
A90 DUNDEE FORFAR ROAD JET GARAGE 08:41 18.49R A90 DUNDEE FORFAR ROAD JET GARAGE 08:41 18:53R
A90 DUNDEE FORFAR ROAD SHELL GARAGE 08:43  18:47R A90 DUNDEE FORFAR ROAD SHELL GARAGE 08:43  1851R
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE (ARRIVE) 08:57 DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE (ARRIVE) 08:57 .
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE (DEPART) 09:00 DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE (DEPART) 09:00 -
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE 3 (DEPART) 18:40 DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE 3 (DEPART) 18:43
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE 3 (ARRIVE) " 18:38 DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE 3 (ARRIVE) 18:40
A90 INCHTURE AT ROAD END 09:15 A90 INCHTURE AT ROAD END 09:15
B953 ABERNYTE LINK ROAD " 18:23 B953 ABERNYTE LINK ROAD 18:25
A90 HORN MILK BAR 09:19 18:19 A90 HORN MILK BAR 09:19 18:21
PERTH DUNDEE ROAD AT MANSE ROAD 09:31 18:07 PERTH DUNDEE ROAD AT MANSE ROAD 09:31 18:09
PERTH CANAL STREET STOP “Z0” AT CEMETERY (ARRIVE} 09:34 - PERTH CANAL STREET STOP “ZO* AT CEMETERY {ARRIVE) 09:34 -
PERTH CANAL STREET STOP “Z0" AT CEMETERY (DEPART) 09:37 - PERTH CANAL STREET STOP “ZO" AT CEMETERY (DEPART) 09:37 ot
PERTH SOUTH STREET STOP “L* AT POST OFFICE (DEPART) 18.04 PERTH SOUTH STREET STOP "L" AT POST OFFICE (DEPART) 18:06
PERTH SOUTH STREET STOP “L" AT POST OFFICE (ARRIVE) 18:01 PERTH SOUTH STREET STOP "L AT POST OFFICE (ARRIVE) = 18:03
PERTH CRIEFF ROAD TESCO 09:47 17:51 PERTH GLASGOW ROAD AT CHERRYBANK NECESSITY BRAE 09:45 17:57
A85 METHVEN MAIN STREET METHVEN ARMS 09:55 17:43 A9 GLENEAGLES STATION ROAD END 10:00 17:41
A85 FOWLIS WESTER ROAD END 10:03 17:35 A9 BALHALDIE AT FILLING STATION 10:08 17:33
ABS5 CRIEFF HIGH STREET RS MCCOLL 10:12 - DUNBLANE PERTH ROAD POLICE STATION 10:16 17:25
ABS5 CRIEFF HIGH STREET AT HILL STREET 17:26 DENNY GLASGOW ROAD BROAD STREET BUS STOP (OLD BANK OF SCOTLAND)  10:36 17:07
AB5 COMRIE DRUMMOND STREETWHITE CHURCH 10:24 DENNYLOANHEAD CROWN INN 10:40 17:00
ABS COMRIE DUNDAS STREET AT STONEFIELD 17:14 AB03 HAGGS CHURCH 10:43 16:57
AB5 ST. FILLANS ARRANS HOTEL 10:32 17:06 MUIRHEAD CROWWOOD HOTEL 11:00 16:40
A85 LOCHEARNHEAD CAMERON COURT 10:42 16:54 GLASGOW BRAEHEAD SHOPPING CENTRE STANCE 1 11:20 16:15
AB5 LIXTOLL GARAGE 10:51 16:47 A760 LOCHWINNOCH AT TRAFFIC LIGHTS 11:43 15,52
A85 CRIANLARICH POLICE STATION 11:05 16:33 KILBIRNIE COCHRANE STREET AT GLASGOW STREET 11:51 15:45
Agg mmlm AHTOPTtEJEUCTOILETs H;g }2%8 LARGS MAIN STREET ATTSB BANK 12:06 15:30
A ks :

A85 LOCH AWE AT SHOP 1133 16:05 LIMITED STOP SERVICE

A85 CRUACHAN POWER STATION 11:38 16:00 R - CONTINUES ON REQUESTTO ANY POINT MARKED WITH AN “R* ON RETURN JOURNEY BETWEEN DUNDEE
AB5 TAYNUILTINN 11:47 15:51 AND FORFAR.

AB5 CONNELATA828 JUNCTION 11:57 15:40 FOR ALTERNATE SERVICE BETWEEN DUNDEE, PERTH AND LARGS PLEASE SEE SERVICE 252.

OBAN STATION ROAD STANCE 3 12:09 15:30 THIS SERVICE DOES NOT OPERATE IN THE PERIOD FROM THE FIRST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER TO THE LAST
LIMITED STOP SERVICE MONDAY IN MARCH.

Kﬁg(':)g;IFNAléES ON REQUESTTO ANY POINTMARKED WITH AN “R* ON RETURN JOURNEY BETWEEN DUNDEE OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 253
' 28/03 11/04 25/04 09/05 23/05 06/06 20/06 04/07

FOR ALTERNATE SERVICE BETWEEN DUNDEE AND OBAN, PLEASE SEE SERVICE 222 18/07 01/08 15/08 29/08 12/09 26/09 10/10 24/10

THIS SERVICE DOES NOT OPERATE IN THE PERIOD FROM THE FIRST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER TO THE SECOND .
rting From KIRRIEMUIR
OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 248 g

15/06 29/06 13/07
. I o3 O RO (S o SERVICE 258 KIRRIEMUIR to LIVINGSTON VIA PERTH
RUNS - THURSDAY — FORTNIGHTLY BETWEEN JANUARY AND OCTOBER
“RUNS - THURSDAY - WEEKLY IN NOVEMBER AND DECEMBER

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN
KIRRIEMUIR HIGH STREET 08:30 —
KIRRIEMUIR BANK STREET = 1744R
A926 WESTMUIR BUS STOP 08:36  17:38R
All Scottish National ALTHMEIGLE ROND AT WAR MEMORIAL 0os0 17208
ALYTH MEIGLE ROAD AT WAR : :
: A926 RATTRAY AT THE OLD CROSS RESTSACUORANT 0858  17-16R
BLAIRGOWRIE TERMINUS STREET ATTE 09:02
Entltlem ent ca rd S, that BLAIRGOWRIE WELLMEADOW BUS STANCE . 17:6§R
. COUPAR ANGUS UNION STREET AT BUTCHERS SHOP 0912 17.02R
have th e entltle ment A94 BURRLETON HIGH STREET AT BUTCHERS SHOP 0917 16:57R
b I f " A94 BALBEGGIE AT BURNSIDE ROAD o 09:26 16:4t23R
SCONE PERTH ROAD AT FILLING STATION 0932 16:42R
to bus travel tor a PERTH CANAL STREET STOP “Z0" AT CEMETERY 09:42 -
. PERTH SOUTH STREET STOP "L" AT POST OFFICE 16:%(2)
. PERTH EDINBURGH ROAD TESCO 0947 16
Elderly, DIS&b'Qd, Blind BRIDGE OF EARN MAIN STREET AT THE VILLAGE INN 09:54 16115
d U d 22 Y, KINROES PARK AND RIDE EAFEI;L\QET)) }g}g T
= KINROSS PARK AND RIDE (D : :
an naer oung KINROSS PARK AND RIDE (ARRI\éE) 0 15:55
KINGDOM SERVICES BUS STOP ON A 1029 1547
Person SCh eme FORTH ROAD BRIDGE SOUTH ACCESS BUS STOP 1039 1529
KIRKLISTON STATION ROAD AT LIBRARY 18:43 }gzzg
. NEWBRIDGE PENIAL PLACE ROAD END 10:5 1
passes are valid for travel LIVINGSTON MCARTHUR GLEN COACH PARK 1108 15:00
[ ]
Vi
on a" our SCOttISh LIMITED STOP SERVICE

R~ CONTINUES ON REQUESTTO ANY POINT MARKED WITH AN “R™ ON RETURN JOURNEY BETWEEN PERTH AND
KIRRIEMUIR

Express services

0090002

THIS SERVICE DOES NOT OPERATE IN THE PERIOD FROM THE THIRD FRIDAY IN DECEMBER AND THE SECOND
MONDAY [N JANUARY.

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 258
20/01 03/02 17/02 03/03 17/03 31/03 14/04 28/04 12/05

26/05 09/06 23/06 07/07 21/07 04/08 18/08 01/09 15/09
29/09 13/10 27/10 10/11  17/11  24/11 01/12 08/12 15/12




Starting From DUNDEE via

SERVICE 262 DUNDEE to LIVINGSTON (VIA FIFE)
RUNS - TUESDAY AND FRIDAY WEEKLY

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE 09:05 -
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT FORUM CENTRE 3 - 1721
A914 FORGAN ROUNDABOUT 09:15 7n
A919 ST, MICHAELS 09:19 17:07
LEUCHARS AT ST. BUNYON'S PLACE 09:22 17:04
GUARDBRIDGE AT INNER BRIDGE STREET 09:24 17:02
A91 GUARDBRIDGE CUPAR ROAD 09:26 17:00
A91 CLAYTON CARAVAN PARK 09:28 16:58
A91 DAIRSIE AT PITCAIRN PARK 09:30 16:56
CUPAR RAILWAY STATION 09:37 16:49
A914 PITLESSIE 09:45 16:41
A914 KETTLEBRIDGE MID STREET 09:48 16:38
A914 MUIRHEAD 09:52 16:34
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE 16 {ARRIVE) 10:00 -
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE 16 (DEPART) 10:05 16:27
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE 16 (ARRIVE) - 16:22
GLENROTHES WOODSIDE WAY AT WOODSIDE INN 10:09 16:18
KIRKCALDY ST CLAIR STREET NEAR BP GARAGE 10:16 16:11
KIRKCALDY BUS STATION STANCE 14 (ARRIVE) 10:24 -
KIRKCALDY BUS STATION STANCE 14 (DEPART) 10:29 16:03
KIRKCALDY BUS STATION STANCE 14 (ARRIVE) - 15:58
B981 CHAPEL LEVELADJ. CHAPEL ROUNDABOUT ON SAINSBURY'S SIDE 10:37 15:50
KINGDOM SERVICES BUS STOP ON A92 10:48 15:39
FORTH ROAD BRIDGE SOUTH ACCESS BUS STOP 10:58 15:29
KIRKLISTON STATION ROAD AT LIBRARY 11:06 15:21
NEWBRIDGE PENIAL PLACE ROAD END 11:12 15:15
LIVINGSTON MCARTHUR GLEN COACH PARK 11:27 15:00
LIMITED STOP SERVICE

FOR ALTERNATE SERVICES BETWEEN DUNDEE, GLENROTHES AND LIVINGSTON PLEASE SEE SERVICES 231 AND
236.

THIS SERVICE DOES NOT OPERATE IN THE PERIOD FROM THE THIRD FRIDAY IN DECEMBER AND THE SECOND
MONDAY IN JANUARY.

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 262

11/01 14/01 18/01 21/01 SERVICE 263 DUNDEE to AYR

08/02 11/02 15/02 18/02 _

T e 15703 18/03 RUNS - THURSDAY FORTNIGHTLY

05/04 08/04 12/04 15/04 DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

03/05 06/05 10/05 13/05 DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE 08:15 -

g;jgg gg;gg gggg ggjgg DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT FORUM CENTRE 3 — 19:47
A914 FORGAN ROUNDABOUT 08:25 19:37

26/07 29/07 02/08 05/08

23/08 26/08 30/08 02/09 A919 ST. MICHAELS 08:29 19:33

20/09 23/09 27/09 30/09 LEUCHARS AT ST. BUNYON'S PLACE 08:32 19:30

18/10 21/10 25/10 28/10 GUARDBRIDGE AT INNER BRIDGE STREET 08:34 19:28

15/11 18/11 22/11 25/11 A91 GUARDBRIDGE CUPAR ROAD 08:36 19:26

13/12 16/12 A91 CLAYTON CARAVAN PARK 08:38 19:24
A91 DAIRSIE AT PITCAIRN PARK 08:40 19:22
CUPAR RAILWAY STATION 08:47 19:15
A914 PITLESSIE 08:55 19:07
A914 KETTLEBRIDGE MID STREET 08:58 19:04
A914 MUIRHEAD 09:02 19:00
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE 16 (ARRIVE) 09:10
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE 16 (DEPART) 09:15 18:52
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE 16 (ARRIVE) - 18:47
GLENROTHES WOODSIDE WAY ATWOODSIDE INN 09:19 18:43
KIRKCALDY ST CLAIR STREET NEAR BP GARAGE 09:26 18:36
KIRKCALDY BUS STATION STANCE 14 (ARRIVE) 09:34 -
KIRKCALDY BUS STATION STANCE 14 (DEPART) 09:39 18:28
KIRKCALDY BUS STATION STANCE 14 (ARRIVE) 18:23
B981 CHAPEL LEVELADJ. CHAPEL ROUNDABOUT ON SAINSBURY'S SIDE 09:47 18:15
KINGDOM SERVICES BUS STOP ON A92 09:58 18:04
DUNFERMLINE A907 CARNEGIE DRIVE KINGSGATE CENTRE 10:10 —
DUNFERMLINE A907 CARNEGIE DRIVE TESCO - 17:54
A994 CAIRNEYHILL AT BRANDY RIGGS OPP FILLING STATION 10:19 17:45
A977 KINCARDINE TOLL ROAD AT FORTH VIEW 10:32 17:32
A883 BONNYBRIDGE LARBERT ROAD AT NORWOOD COURT 10:47 17:17
DENNYLOANHEAD CROWN INN 10:51 17:13
A803 HAGGS CHURCH 10:54 17:10
MUIRHEAD CROWWOOD HOTEL 11N 16:53
SILVERBURN SHOPPING CENTRE STANCE 3 {ARRIVE) 11:32 —
SILVERBURN SHOPPING CENTRE STANCE 3 (DEPART) 11:34 16:28
SILVERBURN SHOPPING CENTRE STANCE 3 (ARRIVE) 16:26
FENWICK MAIN ROAD AT GARAGE 11:54 16:06
A79 PRESTWICK AIRPORT BUS STOP 12:15 15:45
AYR HIGH STREETATTOWN HALL 12:30 15:30

LIMITED STOP SERVICE
FOR ALTERNATE SERVICE BETWEEN DUNDEE AND AYR, VIA PERTH AND STIRLING, PLEASE SEE SERVICE 276

THIS SERVICE DOES NOT OPERATE IN THE PERIOD FROM THE FIRST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER TO THE LAST
MONDAY [N MARCH.

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 263
24/03 07/04 21/04 05/05 19/05 02/06 16/06 30/06

14/07 28/07 11/08 25/08 08/09 22/09 06/10 20/10
03/11




Starting From DUNDEE via FIFE

SERVICE 260 DUNDEE to LARGS
RUNS - WEDNESDAY FORTNIGHTLY
DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE 08:15 -
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT FORUM CENTRE 3 - 19:34
A914 FORGAN ROUNDABOUT 08:25 19:24
A919 ST. MICHAELS 08:29 19:20
LEUCHARS AT ST. BUNYON'S PLACE 08:32 19:17
GUARDBRIDGE AT INNER BRIDGE STREET 08:34 19:15
A91 GUARDBRIDGE CUPAR ROAD 08:36 19:13
A1 CLAYTON CARAVAN PARK 08:38 191N
A91 DAIRSIE AT PITCAIRN PARK 08:40 19:09
CUPAR RAILWAY STATION 08:47 19:02
A914 PITLESSIE 08:55 18:54
A914 KETTLEBRIDGE MID STREET 08:58 18:51
A914 MUIRHEAD 09:02 18:47
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE 16 (ARRIVE) 09:10 -
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE 16 (DEPART) 09:15 18:39
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE 16 (ARRIVE) - 18:34
GLENROTHES WOODSIDE WAY AT WOODSIDE NN 09:19 18:30
KIRKCALDY ST CLAIR STREET NEAR BP GARAGE 09:26 18:23
KIRKCALDY BUS STATION STANCE 14 (ARRIVE) 09:34 -
KIRKCALDY BUS STATION STANCE 14 (DEPART) 09:39 18:15
KIRKCALDY BUS STATION STANCE 14 (ARRIVE) - 18:10
B987 CHAPEL LEVELADJ. CHAPELROUNDABOUT ON SAINSBURY'S SIDE 09:47 18:02
KINGDOM SERVICES BUS STOP ON A92 09:58 17:51
DUNFERMLINE A907 CARNEGIE DRIVE KINGSGATE CENTRE 10:10
DUNFERMLINE A907 CARNEGIE DRIVETESCO - 17:41
A994 CAIRNEYHILL AT BRANDY RIGGS OPP FILLING STATION 10:19 17:32
A977 KINCARDINE TOLL ROAD AT FORTH VIEW 10:32 17:19
AB883 BONNYBRIDGE LARBERT ROAD AT NORWOOD COURT 10:47 17:04
DENNYLOANHEAD CROWN INN 10:51 17:00
A803 HAGGS CHURCH 10:54 16:57
MUIRHEAD CROWWOOD HOTEL 1:12 16:40
GLASGOW BRAEHEAD SHOPPING CENTRE STANCE 1 11:33 16:15
A760 LOCHWINNOCH AT TRAFFIC LIGHTS 11:56 15:52
KILBIRNIE COCHRANE STREET AT GLASGOW STREET 12:03 15:45
LARGS MAIN STREET ATTSB BANK 12:18 15:30 SERVICE 257 DUNDEE — CALLANDER
LIMITED STOP SERVICE RUNS - FRIDAY FORTNIGHTLY
ml)?“ F[))EARYVII:‘:%A [ﬂg NOT OPERATE N THE PERIOD FROM THE FIRSTMONDAY IN NOVEMBER TO THE LAST DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE 08:15 -
OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 260 DUNDEE COMMERCIALSTgEETAT FORUM CENTRE 3 18:2%
30/03  13/04  27/04  11/05  25/05  08/06  22/06  06/07 [EARILICH MLV 08:25 181
20/07 03/08 17/08 31/08 14/09 28/09 12/10 26/ A919 ST. MICHAELS 08:29 18:08
LEUCHARS AT ST. BUNYON'S PLACE 08:32 18:05
GUARDBRIDGE ATINNER BRIDGE STREET 08:34 18:03
A91 GUARDBRIDGE CUPAR ROAD 08:36 18:01
A91 CLAYTON CARAVAN PARK 08:38 17:59
A91 DAIRSIE AT PITCAIRN PARK 08:40 17:57
CUPAR RAILWAY STATION 08:47 17:50
A914 PITLESSIE 08:55 17:43
A914 KETTLEBRIDGE MID STREET 08:58 17:40
A914 MUIRHEAD 09:02 17:37
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE 16 (ARRIVE) 09:10 —
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE 16 (DEPART) 09:15 17:29
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE 16 (ARRIVE) e 17.24
GLENROTHES WOODSIDE WAY ATWQODSIDE INN 09:19 17:20
KIRKCALDY ST CLAIR STREET NEAR BP GARAGE 09:26 17:13
KIRKCALDY BUS STATION STANCE 14 (ARRIVE) 09:34
KIRKCALDY BUS STATION STANCE 14 (DEPART) 09:39 17:05
KIRKCALDY BUS STATION STANCE 14 (ARRIVE) - 17:00
B981 CHAPEL LEVEL AD). CHAPEL ROUNDABOUT ON SAINSBURY'S SIDE  09:47 16:52
KINGDOM SERVICES BUS STOP ON A92 09:58 16:41
DUNFERMLINE A907 CARNEGIE DRIVE KINGSGATE CENTRE 10:10
DUNFERMLINE A907 CARNEGIE DRIVETESCO e 16:28
A994 CAIRNEYHILLAT BRANDY RIGGS OPP FILLING STATION 10:19 16:19
A977 KINCARDINE TOLL ROAD AT FORTH VIEW 10:32 16:06
ALLOA A907 CLAREMONT ATTULLIGARTH PARK 10:46 -
ALLOA A907 LUDGATE — 15:52
A907 ALLOA ROAD NEAR BP GARAGE 10:52 15:46
STIRLING BUS STATION STANCE 4 (ARRIVE) 11:04 —
STIRLING BUS STATION STANCE 4 {DEPART) 11:09 15:35
STIRLING BUS STATION STANCE 4 {ARRIVE) - 15:31
A84 BLAIR DRUMMOND SAFARI PARK ROAD END 1:22 15:18
A84 DOUNE AT FIR ROAD 11:28 15:12
CALLANDER STATION ROAD COACH PARK 11:42 15:00

LIMITED STOP SERVICE

THE STANCE AT STIRLING BUS STATION HAS BEEN STANCE 4 ATTHE REQUEST OF STIRLING COUNCIL SINCE THE
ONSET OF COVID-19, DUE TO THE CLOSURE OF STANCE 12. DURING THE CURRENCY OF THIS TIMETABLE, THE
STANCE MAY REVERT BACK TO BEING STANCE 12.

FOR AN ALTERNATE SERVICE BETWEEN DUNDEE, STIRLING AND CALLANDER VIA PERTH, PLEASE SEE SERVICE
2717.

THIS SERVICE DOES NOT OPERATE IN THE PERIOD FROM THE FIRST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER T0 THE SECOND
LAST MONDAY IN MARCH.

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 257

25/03 08/04 22/04 06/05 20/05 03/06 17/06 01/07 15/07
29/07 12/08 26/08 09/0%9 23/09 07/10 21/10

Braehead




Starting From FIFE

SERVICE 266 GLENROTHES to OBAN

RUNS - THURSDAY FORTNIGHTLY

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN
GLENRQTHES BUS STATION STANCE 16 08:30 19:17
GLENROTHES WOODSIDE WAY AT WOODSIDE INN 08:34 19:14
B981 CHAPEL LEVELADJ. CHAPEL ROUNDABOUT ON SAINSBURY'SSIDE  08:45 19:06
KINGDOM SERVICES BUS STOP ON A92 08:56 18:55
DUNFERMLINE A907 CARNEGIE DRIVE KINGSGATE CENTRE 09:10 e
DUNFERMLINE A907 CARNEGIE DRIVETESCO -~ 18:45
A994 CAIRNEYHILL AT BRANDY RIGGS OPP FILLING STATION 09:19 18:36
A977 KINCARDINE TOLL ROAD AT FORTH VIEW 09:32 18:23
ALLOA A907 CLAREMONT ATTULLIGARTH PARK 09:46
ALLOA A907 LUDGATE 18:09
A907 ALLOA ROAD NEAR BP GARAGE 09:52 18:03
STIRLING BUS STATION STANCE 4 (ARRIVE) 10:04 -
STIRLING BUS STATION STANCE 4 (DEPART) 10:09 17:52
STIRLING BUS STATION STANCE 4 (ARRIVE) - 17:47
A84 BLAIR DRUMMOND SAFARI PARK ROAD END 10:22 17:34
A84 DOUNE AT FIR ROAD 10:28 17:29
CALLANDER DREADNOUGHT HOTEL 10:40 17:37
ABA STRATHEYRE AT BEN SHEEAN HOTEL 10:54 17:03
ABS LOCHEARNHEAD CAMERON COURT 11:.02 16:55
AB5 LIXTOLL GARAGE 11:10 16.47
A85 CRIANLARICH POLICE STATION 11:24 16:33
ABS TYNDRUM AT PUBLIC TOILETS 11:32 16:25
A85 DALMALLY HOTEL 11:.47 16:10
A85 LOCH AWE AT SHOP 11:52 16:05
AB5 CRUACHAN POWER STATION 11:57 16:00
A85 TAYNUILT INN 12:06 15:51
A85 CONNEL ATAB28 JUNCTION 12:16 15:40
OBAN STATION ROAD STANCE 3 12:27 15:30

LIMITED STOP SERVICE

THE STANCE AT STIRLING BUS STATION HAS BEEN STANCE 4 ATTHE REQUEST OF STIRLING COUNCIL SINCE THE
ONSET OF COVID-19, DUE TO THE CLOSURE OF STANCE 12. DURING THE CURRENCY OF THIS TIMETABLE, THE
STANCE MAY REVERT BACK TO BEING STANCE 12.

Aberdeen

THIS SERVICE DOES NOT OPERATE IN THE PERIOD FROM THE FIRSTMONDAY IN NOVEMBER T0 THE LAST
MONDAY IN MARCH.

SERVICE 275 GLENROTHES to ABERDEEN

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 260 RUNS - WEDNESDAY - FORTNIGHTLY

31/03 14/04 28/04 12/05 26/05 09/06 23/06 07/07 DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

21/07 04/08 18/08 01/09 15/09 29/09 13/10 27/10 GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE 16 08:30 18:15R
A914 MUIRHEAD 08:39 18:06R
A914 KETTLEBRIDGE MID STREET 08:42 18:03R
A914 PITLESSIE 08:45 17:59R
CUPAR RAILWAY STATION 08:53 17:51R
A91 DAIRSIE AT PITCAIRN PARK 08:58 17:46R
A91 CLAYTON CARAVAN PARK 09:00 17:44R
A91 GUARDBRIDGE CUPAR ROAD 09:02 17:42R
GUARDBRIDGE AT INNER BRIDGE STREET 09:04 17:40R
LEUCHARS AT ST. BUNYON'S PLACE 09:06 17:38R
A919 ST. MICHAELS 09.08 17:36R
A914 FORGAN ROUNDABOUT 09:13 17:33R
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT FORUM CENTRE 3 (ARRIVE) 09:23
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT FORUM CENTRE 3 (DEPART) 09:26
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE (DEPART) - 17:23
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE (ARRIVE) - 17:20
A90 DUNDEE FORFAR ROAD SHELL GARAGE 09:33 17:12
A90 DUNDEE FORFAR ROAD JET GARAGE 09:35 17:10
A90 INVERALDIE 09:39 17:05
FORFAR DUNDEE ROAD AT WESTFIELD LOAN 09:49 16:56
FORFAR DUNDEE ROAD LENTLANDS ROAD 09:50 16:55
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET OPP STJOHNS CHURCH {ARRIVE) 09:53
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET OPP ST JOHNS CHURCH (DEPART) 09:55 o
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET AT ROYAL BANK (DEPART) - 16:52
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET AT ROYAL BANK (ARRIVE) - 16:50
GLAMIS A928 DUNDEE ROAD AT SCHOOL/BUS STOP 10:05 16:40
KIRRIEMUIR BANK STREET 10:16 16:30
MARYTON BUS SHELTER NEAR MID ROW 10:18 16:25
PADANARM BUS SHELTER NEAR ST NINIANS ROAD 10:22 16:21
A90 FINAVON HOTEL 10:29 16:14
BRECHIN CLERK STREET OPPOSITE NORTHERN HOTEL 10:38 -
BRECHIN SOUTH ESK STREET OPPOSITE MACKIE MOTORS ~ 16:00
A90 EDZELLWOODS ROAD END 10:48 15:52
A90 FOURDON (BUS STOP ON A90) 10:57 15:40
STONEHAVEN BARCLAY STREET 11:12 15:28
A90 PORTLETHEN 1:25 15:17
A956 WELLINGTON ROAD NEAR SHELL GARAGE 11:32 15:07
ABERDEEN GUILD STREET STOP M3 OUTSIDE BUS STATION 11:40 15:00

LIMITED STOP SERVICE
R - CONTINUES ON REQUESTTO ANY POINT MARKED WITH AN “R* ON RETURN JOURNEY BETWEEN DUNDEE
AND GLENROTHES.

THIS SERVICE DOES NOT OPERATE INTHE PERIOD FROM THE FIRST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER TO THE SECOND
LASTMONDAY IN MARCH.

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 275

e 23/03 06/04 20/04 04/05 18/05 01/06 15/06 29/06 13/07

27/07 10/08 24/08 07/09 21/09 05/10 19/10 02/11

Stirling Castle




SERVICE 276 DUNDEE - AYR

DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE (DEPART) 09:00
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE 3 (ARRIVE) — 19:06
A90 INCHTURE AT ROAD END 09:15 .
B953 ABERNYTE LINK ROAD - 18:51
A90 HORN MILK BAR 09:19 18:47
PERTH DUNDEE ROAD AT MANSE ROAD 09:31 18:35
PERTH CANAL STREET STOP "Z0" AT CEMETERY (ARRIVE) 09:34 -
PERTH CANAL STREET STOP “ZO" AT CEMETERY (DEPART) 09:37 —
PERTH SOUTH STREET STOP “L" AT POST OFFICE (DEPART) — 18:32
PERTH SOUTH STREET STOP “L" AT POST OFFICE (ARRIVE) — 18:29
PERTH GLASGOW ROAD AT CHERRYBANK NECESSITY BRAE 09:45 18:21
A9 GLENEAGLES STATION ROAD END 10:00 18:06
A9 BALHALDIE AT FILLING STATION 10:08 17:58
DUNBLANE PERTH ROAD POLICE STATION 10:16 17:50
STIRLING BUS STATION STANCE 4 {ARRIVE) 10:30 -
STIRLING BUS STATION STANCE 4 (DEPART) 10:35 17:35
STIRLING BUS STATION STANCE 4 (ARRIVE) - 17:33
AB72 STIRLING GLASGOW ROAD AT BORESTONE CRECENT 10:38 17:30
DENNY GLASGOW ROAD BROAD STREET BUS STOP (OLD BANK OF SCOTLAND)  10:51 17:7
DENNYLOANHEAD CROWN INN 10:55 1713
AB03 HAGGS CHURCH 10:58 17:10
MUIRHEAD CROWWOOD HOTEL 11:15 16:53
SILVERBURN SHOPPING CENTRE STANCE 3 (ARRIVE) 11:36 -
SILVERBURN SHOPPING CENTRE STANCE 3 {DEPART) 11:38 16:28
SILVERBURN SHOPPING CENTRE STANCE 3 (ARRIVE) — 16:26
FENWICK MAIN ROAD AT GARAGE 11:58 16:06
A79 PRESTWICK AIRPORT BUS STOP 12:19 15:45
AYR HIGH STREETATTOWN HALL 12:34 15:30
LIMITED STOP SERVICE

THE STANCE AT STIRLING BUS STATION HAS BEEN STANCE 4 ATTHE REQUEST OF STIRLING COUNCIL SINCE THE
ONSET OF COVID-19, DUE TO THE CLOSURE OF STANCE 12. DURING THE CURRENCY OF THIS TIMETABLE, THE
STANCE MAY REVERT BACK TO BEING STANCE 12.

FOR AN ALTERNATE SERVICE BETWEEN DUNDEE AND AYR, VIA FIFE, PLEASE SEE SERVICE 263.

THIS SERVICE DOES NOT OPERATE IN THE PERIOD FROM THE FIRST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER TO THE SECOND
LASTMONDAY IN MARCH.

Silverburn

M 'The Obvious Choice For People Going Places’

(*) please note our 70 seat vehicles do not have toilet facilities in them




|
' PR

i i | - \ 1 g ;_‘.
ld d
1= = :

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

LIMITED STOP SERVICES

All Scottish Express Services are LIMITED STOP and only stop at the bus stops listed on the Timetables.
Please do not ask our drivers to stop at any other points in-between.

HELP OUR BUSES TO RUN ON TIME

Please have your fare or bus pass out of your purse or wallet ready to hand to the driver before you board the bus.

AND FINALLY...
[t must be emphasised that these services are NOT COACH TOURS but normal fare stage bus services. Passengers can be
picked up or set down at any of the stops listed on the timetable. You do not need to complete the whole journey to the end
destination unless you want to. Just pay the appropriate fare or hand the driver your Scottish Bus Pass to travel for free!

Booking is recommended but not compulsory.

TO RESERVE A SEAT ON ANY OF THE SERVICES TELEPHONE THE NUMBER BELOW
NO BOOKING FEE CHARGED

MID CRAIGIE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, MID CRAIGIE ROAD, DUNDEE DD4 7RH

01382 227 290

AND SELECT OPTION 1

enquiries@fisherstours.co.uk | www.fisherstours.co.uk




